1-11-05		. –	Docket No	.: 3.9-045
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 01 - 13 - 201 (Rev. 03-01)		05		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			•	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙		2	▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	2010	T		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Akira USUKI Takashi OKAMATO	2005 119 11 - 池 11: 15 FWALLOT ATOMATIC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>ASICS CORPORATION</u> Address: <u>1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7 chome</u>		
	FINANCE SECTION			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No	Chuo-ku, KOB		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Kobe	Sta	ate/Prov.:
Other		Country: Jap	an	ZIP:
Execution Date: Dec. 1, 2004		Additional name	(s) & address(es)	🗅 Yes 🖾 No
	er with a new application, ng date 5/2004		date of the applic tent No.(s)	ation is:
	Additional numbers	C Yes	X No	
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	6. Total numb	per of application	s and patents involved:	
Name: Michael E. Zall	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Registration No. 27,023				
Address: <u>Two Yorkshire Drive</u>				
01/12/2005 ECOOPER 00000115 29217291 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 		
	J	-		
•	State/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	Credit Care		ge if paying by deposit account)
		JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. <u>Michael E. Zall</u>		ation is true and	correct and any	Jan 05, 2005
Name of Person Signing	tal number of pages including co	Signature	ents, and	3 Date
	Mall documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States I P.O. Box 1450, Alexar	Recordation Services Patent and Trademark	Office	PATENT

1

PATENT REEL: 016140 FRAME: 0295

2004-015585

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Akira USUKI of c/o ASICS CORPORATION, 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASICS CORPORATION of 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all her rights, title and interest, including all foreign countries, all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled <u>SHOE CUTSOLE AND MIDSOLE</u>, executed on the date hereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>lst</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004.

ASSIGNOR, <u>Akira Uluki</u>

31022\03c24mz04.wpd

PATENT REEL: 016140 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Takashi OKAMOTO of c/o ASICS CORPORATION, 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASICS CORPORATION of 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASICS CORPORATION of 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all her rights, title and interest, including all foreign countries, all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled <u>SHOE COTSOLE AND MIDSOLE</u>, invented by ASSIGNOR and which is found in the following Japanese Patent Application filed on <u>MIDSOLE</u> as Serial Number <u>29/217, 29</u>/ executed on the date hereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>lst</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004.

ASSIGNOR, Jakashi Okamoto

31022\03c24mz04.wpd

RECORDED: 01/11/2005